

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO. 348 OF 2004 IN Civil Appeal 5987/2004

SURYAKANT RAMDAS PATIL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURESH KUMAR BHIKAMCHAND JAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr P Sureshan, Adv.
Mr R Sathish, Adv.
Mr Md. Shahahan Islam, Adv.
Mr M.K.Michael, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office to issue fresh notice to respondent No.10 for
making alternative arrangement.

Application of appellant for change of Advocate be
listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent No.24 reported dead.

Appellant to take steps for substitution of legal
representatives, if any, of deceased respondent no.24 within
four weeks.

List again on 7.4.2010.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj